Date: 11/13/2021
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:08

Attendance: 200
Location: Guelph

Western () -vs- Guelph ()
11/13/2021 at Guelph

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Western 2 1 0 3
Guelph 1 2 2 5

WES: MICHEAL BOUSHY (1); STEPHEN DESROCHER (1); REED

MORISON (1)
GPH: Giordano Finoro (2); Lucas Chiodo (1); Liam Ham (1); Ted
Nichol (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WES GPH
1st  7:35 GPH Lucas Chiodo Connor Bramwell, Jaxon Camp EV 0 1
1st 9:16 WES MICHEAL BOUSHY CAL DAVIS, KYLE LANGDON EV 1 1
1st  17:11 WES STEPHEN DESROCHER FRANCO SPROVIERO, ETHAN SZYPULA PP 2 1
STEPHEN DESROCHER, AUSTIN
2nd 3:53 WES REED MORISON OSMANSKI EV 3 1
2nd 9:22 GPH Giordano Finoro Jaxon Camp, Connor Bramwell EV 3 2
2nd 11:32 GPH Ted Nichol Connor Bramwell, Liam Ham SH 3 3
3rd 17:42 GPH Liam Ham Jacob Winterton, Andrew Dodson EV 3 4
3rd 19:06 GPH Giordano Finoro Ted Nichol, Connor Bramwell EN 3 5
Western Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:36 18:10 02:34 0 - 2nd 00:00 0 0] --
3rd 03:52 16:08 0 - 2nd 05:29 10:51 05:22 0 0 -
18:42 0 0/2 3rd 00:00 0 0 --
05:22 0 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:39 PP
1st GPH Ryan Da Silva 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:36 PP
1st WES Kyle Pettit 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:10 PP
1st WES ALEX TURKO 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:42 PP
2nd WES FRANCO SPROVIERO 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 5:29 PP
2nd GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:51 PP
2nd WES AUSTIN OSMANSKI 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:34 PP
2nd WES STEPHEN DESROCHER 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:17 PP
3rd GPH Colton Incze 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:52 PP




Western 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

[y
o R © o

15
17
19
21
23
26
28
31
37
39
51
55
57
59
79
85

AUSTIN OSMANSKI
ETHAN SZYPULA
SHANE BULITKA

CAL DAVIS

ALEX TURKO

ETHAN NOTHER
MICHEAL BOUSHY
KYLE LANGDON
ZACH CORE

FRANCO SPROVIERO
ALEX DI CARLO
DYLAN MYSKIW
STEPHEN DESROCHER
DAVID OVSJANNIKOV
REED MORISON

Kyle Pettit

JAKE GRAVELLE
BRETT JACKLIN

JACK YORK

SEAN MONTGOMERY

o

1-2

Guelph 5

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OOOORrR ORFR OOOOOFrR OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|I®

DO O 0O OO0 O0OO0Or OO0OFRP OFRr OO0OOFR OFR RI|>
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

0-0

FO

5-10

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

=
= (e I IEN T BN £+

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
31
74
91
92

Cole Cameron
Tristan De Jong
Duncan Penman
Lucas Chiodo
Jaxon Camp
Zach Roberts
Ted McGeen
Andrew Dodson
Connor Bramwell
Jacob Winterton
Cameron Searles
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Liam Ham

Ryan Da Silva
Ted Nichol

Nick Isaacson
Colton Incze
Matt Timms
Luke Bignell
Giordano Finoro

OO0 O0OO0OO0OFrROROOFRAMNPLOONOOOOID»

o

Totals

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

De

¢ Mins

EN

IV O OO O0OFrRr OFR OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0 Oo0|®

Tota

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

=
o

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Guelph Goalkeeping

De
¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

G

A EN

?
o

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

31 DYLAN MYSKIW
39 DAVID OVSJANNIKOV

L 59:44
0:00

o

12

23

Totals

A|jO DD>O

Western Faceoffs

» O O |k

12

g (o O |w

o O OO

23

31 Colton Incze

W _60:00

3

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

3

0
0

1 2
8 8
8 8



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 WES
0-0
0-1
1-1
PP
1-1 WES
1-1
2-1 PP GPH
2-1
PP
2-1 WES
2-1
2-1 PP GPH
2-1 PP GPH
2-1 PP GPH
2-1 PP GPH
2-1 PP GPH
2-1 PP GPH
2-1
3-1
3-1 PP GPH
3-1
3-2
3-2 PP GPH
3-2
3-3
3-3 PP GPH
3-3
3-3 PP GPH
PP
3-3 WES
PP
3-3 WES
PP
3-3 WES
PP
3-3 WES
PP
3-3 WES
PP
3-3 WES
3-3
PP
3-3 WES

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[03:39] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[03:39] Start power play for WES.

[07:35] GOAL by GPH Lucas Chiodo (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connor Bramwell and Jaxon Camp, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
WES: , goal humber 2 for season.

Western 0, Guelph 1

[09:16] GOAL by WES MICHEAL BOUSHY, Assist by CAL DAVIS and KYLE LANGDON, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Western 1, Guelph 1
[15:36] Penalty on Ryan Da Silva GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[15:36] Start power play for WES.

[17:11] GOAL by WES STEPHEN DESROCHER (POWER PLAY), Assist by FRANCO SPROVIERO and ETHAN SZYPULA, On ice for
WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 2, Guelph 1
[17:11] Ryan Da Silva (GPH) penalty complete.
[18:10] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[18:10] End power play for WES.
[19:42] Penalty on ALEX TURKO WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[19:42] Start power play for GPH.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for GPH.

[1 Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.

[1 ALEX TURKO (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.

[03:53] GOAL by WES REED MORISON, Assist by STEPHEN DESROCHER and AUSTIN OSMANSKI, On ice for WES: , On ice for
GPH: , goal number 2 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 1
[05:29] Penalty on FRANCO SPROVIERO WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[05:29] Start power play for GPH.

[09:22] GOAL by GPH Giordano Finoro, Assist by Jaxon Camp and Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 1 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 2
[10:51] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[10:51] End power play for GPH.

[11:32] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Connor Bramwell and Liam Ham, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 3

[13:34] Penalty on AUSTIN OSMANSKI WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[13:34] Start power play for GPH.

[18:17] Penalty on STEPHEN DESROCHER WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[18:17] Start power play for GPH.

Period #3 Plays
[1 FRANCO SPROVIERO (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for GPH.
[1 AUSTIN OSMANSKI (WES) penalty complete.
[1 STEPHEN DESROCHER (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.
[03:52] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[03:52] Start power play for WES.



[17:42] GOAL by GPH Liam Ham, Assist by Jacob Winterton and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
3-3 number 1 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 4

[19:06] GOAL by GPH Giordano Finoro EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ted Nichol and Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice
3-4 for WES: , goal number 2 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 5
Period #0 Plays

3-5 PP GPH [] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete.
3-5 PP GPH [] End power play for WES.



