Western () -vs- Guelph () 11/13/2021 at Guelph

Date: 11/13/2021 **Start:** 7:30PM **Time:** 2:08 Attendance: 200 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Western	2	1	0	3
Guelph	1	2	2	5

WES: MICHEAL BOUSHY (1); STEPHEN DESROCHER (1); REED

MORISON (1)

GPH: Giordano Finoro (2); Lucas Chiodo (1); Liam Ham (1); Ted

Nichol (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WES	GPH
1st	7:35	GPH	Lucas Chiodo	Connor Bramwell, Jaxon Camp	EV	0	1
1st	9:16	WES	MICHEAL BOUSHY	CAL DAVIS, KYLE LANGDON	EV	1	1
1st	17:11	WES	STEPHEN DESROCHER	FRANCO SPROVIERO, ETHAN SZYPULA	PP	2	1
2nd	3:53	WES	REED MORISON	STEPHEN DESROCHER, AUSTIN OSMANSKI	EV	3	1
2nd	9:22	GPH	Giordano Finoro	Jaxon Camp, Connor Bramwell	EV	3	2
2nd	11:32	GPH	Ted Nichol	Connor Bramwell, Liam Ham	SH	3	3
3rd	17:42	GPH	Liam Ham	Jacob Winterton, Andrew Dodson	EV	3	4
3rd	19:06	GPH	Giordano Finoro	Ted Nichol, Connor Bramwell	EN	3	5

Western Power Plays

Gue	lph	Power	Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	15:36	18:10	02:34	0	0			2nd			00:00	0	0	
3rd	03:52		16:08	0	0			2nd	05:29	10:51	05:22	0	0	
			18:42	0	0	0/2		3rd			00:00	0	0	
							-				05:22	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Ryan O'Bonsawin	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:39	PP
1st	GPH	Ryan Da Silva	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:36	PP
1st	WES	Kyle Pettit	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:10	PP
1st	WES	ALEX TURKO	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:42	PP
2nd	WES	FRANCO SPROVIERO	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	5:29	PP
2nd	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:51	PP
2nd	WES	AUSTIN OSMANSKI	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:34	PP
2nd	WES	STEPHEN DESROCHER	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:17	PP
3rd	GPH	Colton Incze	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:52	PP

Individual

Western 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	AUSTIN OSMANSKI	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	ETHAN SZYPULA	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	SHANE BULITKA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	CAL DAVIS	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	ALEX TURKO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	ETHAN NOTHER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	MICHEAL BOUSHY	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	KYLE LANGDON	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	ZACH CORE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	FRANCO SPROVIERO	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	ALEX DI CARLO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	DYLAN MYSKIW	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	STEPHEN DESROCHER	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	39	DAVID OVSJANNIKOV	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	REED MORISON	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	57	JAKE GRAVELLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	BRETT JACKLIN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	79	JACK YORK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	85	SEAN MONTGOMERY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Guelph 5

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Lucas Chiodo	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Jaxon Camp	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Zach Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Ted McGeen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Andrew Dodson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Connor Bramwell	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Jacob Winterton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Cameron Searles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	Liam Ham	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Ryan Da Silva	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
26	Ted Nichol	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Nick Isaacson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
74	Matt Timms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Luke Bignell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
92	Giordano Finoro	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
	Totals	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Western Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31 DYLAN MYSKIW	L	59:44	4	0	6	12	5	0	23
39 DAVID OVSJANNIKOV		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	6	12	5	0	23

#	Player	С	Mins	A	ΕN	1	2	3	0	IOIE
31	Colton Incze	W	60:00	3	0	8	8	9	0	25
	Totals			3	0	8	8	9	0	25
		# Player 31 Colton Incze Totals	# Player c 31 Colton Incze W	# Player c Mins 31 Colton Incze W 60:00	# Player c Mins A 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3	# Player c Mins A EN 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3 0	# Player c Mins A EN 1 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3 0 8	# Player c Mins A EN 1 2 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3 0 8 8	# Player c Mins A EN 1 2 3 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3 0 8 8 9	# Player c Mins A EN 1 2 3 0 31 Colton Incze W 60:00 3 0 8 8 9 0

Guelph Faceoffs

Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:39] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[03:39] Start power play for WES.
0-0		[07:35] GOAL by GPH Lucas Chiodo (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connor Bramwell and Jaxon Camp, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 0, Guelph 1
0-1		[09:16] GOAL by WES MICHEAL BOUSHY, Assist by CAL DAVIS and KYLE LANGDON, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 1, Guelph 1
1-1	PP	[15:36] Penalty on Ryan Da Silva GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1	WES	[15:36] Start power play for WES. [17:11] GOAL by WES STEPHEN DESROCHER (POWER PLAY), Assist by FRANCO SPROVIERO and ETHAN SZYPULA, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 2, Guelph 1
2-1 2-1	PP GPH	[17:11] Ryan Da Silva (GPH) penalty complete. [18:10] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1 2-1 2-1	WES	[18:10] End power play for WES.[19:42] Penalty on ALEX TURKO WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).[19:42] Start power play for GPH.
2-1	11 0111	Period #2 Plays
2-1	PP GPH	[] Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1		[] Start power play for GPH.
2-1	PP GPH	[] Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.
2-1		[] ALEX TURKO (WES) penalty complete.
2-1	PP GPH	[] End power play for GPH. [03:53] GOAL by WES REED MORISON, Assist by STEPHEN DESROCHER and AUSTIN OSMANSKI, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 3, Guelph 1
3-1 3-1	PP GPH	[05:29] Penalty on FRANCO SPROVIERO WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [05:29] Start power play for GPH.
3-1		[09:22] GOAL by GPH Giordano Finoro, Assist by Jaxon Camp and Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 3, Guelph 2
3-2		[10:51] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP GPH	[10:51] End power play for GPH. [11:32] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Connor Bramwell and Liam Ham, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
3-2		WES: , goal number 1 for season.
2 2		Western 3, Guelph 3 [13:24] Panalty on AUSTIN OSMANSKI WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING (newer play ann)
3-3 3-3	PP GPH	[13:34] Penalty on AUSTIN OSMANSKI WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). [13:34] Start power play for GPH.
3-3		[18:17] Penalty on STEPHEN DESROCHER WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP GPH	[18:17] Start power play for GPH. Period #3 Plays
2.2	PP	
3-3	WES PP	[] FRANCO SPROVIERO (WES) penalty complete.
3-3	WES PP	[] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
3-3	WES PP	[] Start power play for GPH.
3-3	WES PP	[] AUSTIN OSMANSKI (WES) penalty complete.
3-3	WES PP	[] STEPHEN DESROCHER (WES) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3	WES	[] End power play for GPH. [03:52] Penalty on Lucas Chiodo GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP WES	[03:52] Start power play for WES.

3-3	[17:42] GOAL by GPH Liam Ham, Assist by Jacob Winterton and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
	Western 3, Guelph 4
3-4	[19:06] GOAL by GPH Giordano Finoro EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Ted Nichol and Connor Bramwell, On ice for GPH:, On ice for WES:, goal number 2 for season.
	Western 3, Guelph 5
	Period #0 Plays

- 3-5 PP GPH [] Lucas Chiodo (GPH) penalty complete.
- 3-5 PP GPH [] End power play for WES.